OAG Template 18
04/09

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractot: YOUNG MARINERS FOUNDATION, INC.
Contractor Address: 151 HARVARD AVENUE, STAMFORD, CT 06902
Contract Number: 135YMF-HSF-01 / 14DSS8803FB

Amendment Numbei: A1l

Amount as Amended: $200,000

Contract Term as Amended: 05/16/14 - 03/31/17

The contract between Young Mariners Foundation, Inc. and the Department of Social Services, which was last
executed by the parties and sighed by the Attorney General on 10/09/14, is hereby amended as follows:

1. The term of the contract is extended for an additional 1 year and 6 months. The end date of the
contract is changed from 9/30/2015 to 3/31/17.

2. Amendments to Part I. Section 1. labeled FINANCIAL REPORTING. Section I, I is amended to add a
new subsecction 4., after subsection 3. as follows:

4. Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act (FFATA):
a. The Contractor shall register with the Federal System for Award Management (SAM) at

https://www.sam.gov to assist the Department with meeting its obligation to comply with
the Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act (FFATA).

b. The Contractor shall ensure that it shall remain active in SAM by updating its SAM profile at
least every 12 months. Upon notification by the Department that its SAM status is not
active, the Contractor shall update its SAM profile within five business days of such
notification. The Contractor’s failure to comply may impact future issuance of payments by
the Department.

All terms and conditions of the original contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not
modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2



SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS
135YMF-HSF-01 / 14DSS8803FB Al

The Contractor 1S NOT a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accounmbilir_\‘ Act of
1996 as amended.

Documentation necessary to demonstrate the authotization to sign must be atrached.

CONTRACTOR - YOUNG MARINERS F OUNDATION, INC.

Q}(\Uﬁh@‘r iy lé?m'»d\, 121200

Thomas A. O'Connell, Chairian, . Date

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

g% ?_/27/&:/5’

derick L. Bremb ommissioner Date

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

# 'This Contract Amendment template having been reviewed and approved by the OAG, it is exempt
from review pursuant a Memorandum of Agreement between the Agency and the OAG dated March 19,
2009,

Page 2 of 2




